

HAPPY

BIRTHDAY

NIFTY

HAPPY

BIRTHDAY

25285.35 points up by 103.55 points

Rs 1,18,760 per 10 gram GOLD: down by 1,780

National Testing Agency

(An autonomous organization under the

Department of Higher Education, Ministry of

Education, Government of India)

First Floor, NSIC-MDBP Building, Okhla Industrial

Area, New Delhi 110020

Email: procurement@nta.ac.in

Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed tenders are invited under Two-Bid System

(Technical Bid and Financial Bid) from registered

reputed, experienced and financially sound agencies

for providing thirty vehicles on monthly hiring basis for

GeM Bid Number: GeM/2025/B/6722964 dated 29

Tender Form and RFP available at www.nta.ac.in and

Submission through e-Tendering on GeM portal only

CBC 21354/12/0002/2526 Director (Procurement)

official use of the National Testing Agency.

Estimated Cost: Seven Crores Rupees

EMD: Seven Lakhs Rupees

SILVER:



Dhriti Singh Class:- L.K.G 'B' D.O.B:- 11-10-2020 JKPS Panjtirthi

PUBLIC NOTICE

, Parveen Kumar S/o Sh

Kamal Chand resident of Garna

Udhampur am purchasing a

vehicle bearing registration

Hyundai EON Car from Gulzai

Ahmad S/o Sh. Abdul Gaffar

Pundir resident of HAD Coy

(GREF) NR AF STN, Behlana

Chandigarh. If anyone has any

objection regarding the sale or

ownership transfer of the above

vehicle, they may contact the

undersigned within 7 days of

publication of this notice. After

that, no claims or objections will

आज़ादी का अमृत महोत्सव

be entertained

number

CH01BF-1473



D.O.B:- 11-10-2018

Sham Lal S/o Sh. Shattu

Lal, resident of Pamote,

Dhanori Katra Distt Reasi

182301 state that my

Daughter's name has

wrongly been written as

Shariya Devi instead of

Shreya Bhagat in her

Aadhar Card bearing No.

Now I am applying for

correction of the same.

Objection if any may be

conveyed to concerned

authority within 7 days.

290902844542

Sharanya Gupta Class:- 4th 'B' D.O.B:- 11-10-2016 JKPS Panjtirthi NOTICE

NOTICE

, Sham Lal S/o Sh. Shattu Lal, resident of Pamote, Dhanori Katra Distt Reasi-182301 state that my Daughter's name has wrongly been written as Veena Devi instead of Riya Bhagat in her Aadhar Card bearing No. 231397233168. Now I am applying for correction of the same Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days.

NOTICE

is office has received an application with vide : JK-REV-LHC/2025/18155 Daded: 10-10-2025 m one Shri Ashok Kumar S/o Lt. Shiv Ji R/o ne No. 7, Gurah Keran Bernai, Jammu jarding the issuance of Legal-Heir Certificate Makund Ram, who died on 11-05-2004 at Lane No. 7, Gurah Keran Bernai, Jammu and

his/her/their name(s			
S.No. Name(s)	Age	Relationship with deceased	Marital Status
1. Ashok Kumar	64	Son	Married
2. Kishna Kumari	67	Daughter	Married
3. Meema Kumari	66	Daughter	Married

erson having any Objection in the afore oned name(s) can file his/her objection personally or through any authorized person before office of the Tehsildar, Jammu North vithin seven (07) days from the publication of the Notice, failing which it shall be presumed that there is no objection regarding the issuance of such "Legal Heir Certificate".

PUBLIC NOTICE

Gurudwara Colony HMT, Shala Teng Ghat Srinagar prop of M/s KASHMIR JAM INDUS TRIES situated at IGC SIDCO, Phase Samba have applied in the office of Genera Manager, District Industries Centre, Samba for the change in name & style of the unit from M/s KASHMIR JAM INDUSTRIES to M/s STEEL PARK INDUSTRIES which is egistered in the office of General Manager DIC Samba vide FM Part II No. 07/04/09681 PMT/SSI, for the manufacturing of Punched Tapes, Concertina Coils, Barbed Wires, Stee Almirahs, Steel Poles and Prefabricate Shelters only.

If anybody is having any objection in this regard shall contact the General Manager DIC Samba within seven days from the date tipulated period will not be entertained.

G2





OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) DIVISION R.S.PURA SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Short e-NIT No DRSP/49 of 2024-25 Dated 09-10-2025 For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of Union Territory of J&K, invite tenders by e-tendering mode from approved and eligible Architectural Consultants, registered with Indian council of Architects / Government of

S. N	Name of Work	Estimated Cost of the project (₹ in Lacs)	Advertis ed Cost (7 in Lacs)	Cost of document (₹ in Rs)	Earnest Money (₹ in Rs)	Time of Completi on	Time and date of opening of tender	Class of Contractor
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	VYOM Institution for Multiple Disabilities of R.S.Pura (by way of rendering consultancy services for Preparation of :-Architectural / other requisite drawings.	401.33	3.90	600	5000	01 Month	(1300 Hrs) on or after 20-10-2025	approved and eligible Architectural Consultants, registered with Indian council of Architects Govt. of J&K Union Territory

Position of AAA :- Accorded by the Directorate of Social Welfare Jammu vide Order No: 82-DSWJ of 2025 dated: 27/09/2025.

Position of TS Accorded.

:- Directorate of Social Welfare Jammu **Project Authority**

:- Under Capex Budget 2025-26. **Major Head of Account**

The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from

1	Date of Issue of Tender Notice	09-10-2025			
2	Period of downloading of bidding documents	From 09-10-2025 to 18-10-2025, 1800 Hrs			
3	Date, Time and place of pre-bid meeting	11-10-2025 at 1300 Hrs. in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division R.S. Pura			
4	Bid submission Start Date	09-10-2025			
5	Bid Submission End Date	18-10-2025 upto 1400 Hrs			
6	Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online)	20-10-2025 on or after 1300 Hrs in the Office (Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division R.S. Pura			
7	Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online)	To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed			

Note:-The Bidders, are advised to read all conditions laid down in the e-NIT carefully before uploading of soft copy

The date and time of opening of Bids shall be notified on Web Site www.iktenders.gov.in and conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The bids of Responsive bidders shall be opened online on same Web Site in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division R.S.Pura, Jammu (tender receiving authority).

The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of bids.

DIP/J-6755/25 Dated:- 10/10/2025 **Sd/-**Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division R.S. Pura

Name of the Utility: Jammu Power Distribution Corporation Limited Address:Office of the Managing Director Jammu Power Distribution Corporation Limited, AmbedkarChowk (Panama Chowk), Jammu - 180016

> Website: www.jpdcl.co.in PUBLIC NOTICE

REQUEST FOR PUBLIC RESPONSE Petition for approval of Annual Performance Review of FY 2024-25, ARR for FY 2025-26 and Tariff determination for FY 2025-26 of JPDC

Jammu Power Distribution Corporation Limited (JPDCL) has filed the Petition for approval of Annual Performance Review of FY 2024-25, Aggregate Revenue Requirement for FY 2025-26 and tariff proposal for FY 2025-26 on 14-01-2025 in accordance with the Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for the UT of Jammu & Kashmir and the UT of Ladakh (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Multi Year Generation, Transmission, Distribution Tariff), Regulations, 2023. The salient features of the Petition are provided as follows:

	Particulars	Annual Performance Review	Aggregate Revenue Requirement FY 2025-26		
S. No.		FY 2024-25			
		Submission	Submission		
A	Projected Sales (MU)	6023.36	6477.32		
В	Projected Intra-state Loss (%)	3.07%	3.07%		
С	Projected Distribution Loss (%)	32.59%	31.82%		
D	Capital Expenditure (INR Cr.)	255.12	472.28		
E	Capitalization (INR Cr.)	154.495	332.28		
Annua	Revenue Requirement and Reve	nue Gap/(Surplus) (INR Ci	r)		
1	Power Purchase Cost inclusive of Transmission Cost	4,468.09	4,484.13		
2	Operation & Maintenance Expenses	617.70	670.53		
2.1	Employee Expenses	527.10	555.86		
2.2	Administrative & General Expenses	20.33	21.44		
2.3	Repair & Maintenance Expenses	51.29	55.00		
2.4	IT initiatives, Smart Meter PMPM expenses	18.98	38.23		
3	Depreciation	_	-		
4	Interest on Loan	-	-		
5	Return on Equity	-	-		
6	Interest on Security Deposit	-	=		
7	Interest on Working Capital	98.62	99.10		
8	Income Tax				
9	Provision for Bad & Doubtful Debt	52-35	53.06		
10	Total Revenue Requirement	5,236.76	5,306.81		
11	Less: Non-Tariff Income	1.27	1.27		
12	Net Revenue Requirement	5,235.49	5,305.54		
13	Revenue at Existing Tariff	2,751.27 @ 93% collection efficiency	2,899.79 @ 93% collection efficience (at existing tariff)		
14	Revenue Gap/ (Surplus)	2,484.22	2,405.75		

As per the directions from the Director Finance, PDD, Government of Jammu and Kashmir, the Petitioner proposes to continue and retain the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories except for the propose to continue and retain the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories except for the propose to continue and retain the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories except for the propose to continue and retain the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories except for the propose to continue and retain the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories except for the propose to continue and retain the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories except for the propose to continue and retain the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories except for the propose to continue and retain the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories except for the propose to continue and retain the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories except for the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories except for the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories are categories and the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories are categories and the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories are categories and the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories are categories and the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories are categories and the prevailing subsidized tariff for all the consumer categories are categories and the categories are categories are categories and the categories are categories are categories and the categories are categories

proposes to continue and retain the prevaining substances and HT-PIU category. HT-PIU category, the Petitioner proposes to charge full cost tariff. This is so because HT-PIU consumer's substantial power requirement often necessitates JKPCL to procure power at higher rates. Since the J&K UT Government has conveyed no subsidy support to HT-PIU category consumers, the Petitioner hereby proposes to impose full cost tariff on HT-PIU category consumers.

DIP/J-2242-P/25 Dated:- 10/10/2025

Sd/-Managing Director JPDCL

NOTICE

Manoo Jee Tickoo S/o Late Sarwa Nand Tickoo R/o Zainapora, Teh: Zainapora Distt: Shopian, A/P Block No.150, Flat No.7, Lane No.24 Jagti state that my daughter's name has wrongly been written as Mega Tickoo instead of Megha Tickoo in my ration card bearing No. 2621 and D. Form No.11769, Zone Jagti-C. Now I am applying for the correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to Relief and Rehabilitation Commissioner (M) Office, Jammu within 7 days.

Phone: 011 69095250

September 2025

www.gem.gov.in

NOTICE

, Uday Veer Singh Jamwal S/o Baldev Singh Jamwal R/o H.No 145-B Mohalla Afghana Kach Chawani, Jammu 180001 have lost my Driving Licence bearing No. JK0220190006407 and Aadhar Card bearing No 704003020268. Now I an applying for the duplicate of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to authority within 7 days

Website www.nta.ac.in

Sakina Kouser W/o Janid Hussain Shah R/o Vill-Dandaser, Tehsil Nowshera Distt: Rajouri J&K UT 185152 state that my name, my husband's name & DOB has wrongly been written as Sakina Kousar W/o Janaid Hussain Shah & DOB 12-10-1986 instead of Sakina Kouser W/o Janid Hussian Shah & DOB12-10-1976 in my Aadhar Card bearing No. 618738805354 Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days.

NOTICE

NOTICE

, Sahil Kumar S/o Jagdesh Kumar R/o Village Kothi Roat. Teh: Goha. Distt Doda state that my name has wrongly been written as Suhil Kuamr instead of Sahil Kumar in my Aadhar Card bearing No. 586674453939 Now I am applying for correction of the same Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days.

IN THE COURT OF EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE **1ST CLASS TEHSILDAR JAMMU**

Shambu Ram R/o Village Aithem Tehsil & District Jammu. V/S UT of J&K through Registrar Birth and Death Block Development Officer Nagrota

In the matter of:- Application for seeking direction of the Registrar Births & Death

Block Development Officer Nagrota for issuance of birth certificate. Whereas the applicant here in above has filed the above titled application i his court for the registration and issuance of Date of birth certificate of applicant daughter namely Radhu Devi D/o Shambu Ram R/o Village Aithem Tehsil 8

District Jammu, date of birth is 05.09.2015. **Proclamation**

Therefore through the medium of this proclamation general public is informed hat any person having any objections with respect to registration of Date of birt ertificate of applicant's daughter namely Radhu Devi D/o Shambu Ram R/o /illage Aithem Tehsil & District Jammu, date of birth is 05.09.2015 may file his/he neir objections before this court within a period of 10 days from the date of publ ation of this notice and after the lapse of said period no objections shall be entered and appropriate order shall be passed in the matter issued under my han eal of this office today on 25-09-2025

> **Executive Magistrate 1st Class** Tehsildar, Jamm



Office of the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, Electric Central Stores Division KPDCL Pampore,

Sd/

Phone/Fax 01933-223198

e- NIT No: ECSD/01 of 2024-25 dated 15/06/2024.

- 1. For and on behalf Managing Director KPDCL, e-Tenders, (In Two Cover System) are hereby invited from registered Self Help Groups /reputed manufacturers/ authorized dealers for Up gradation of Weighing Bridge at ECSD Pampore by way of changing from Mechanical to Electronics, as per terms, conditions of this tender document. Intending bidders are requested to submit their offer along with terms, conditions forming part of this tender document
- Bidders are advised to study the Bidding Document carefully. Submission of e-Bid against this SBD shall be deemed to have been done after careful study and examination of the procedures, terms and conditions of the Standard Bidding Document with full understanding of its implications.
- The tender document is available at website http://iktenders.gov.in. Interested bidders may view, download the e-Bid document, seek clarification and submit their e-Bid online up to the date and time mentioned in the table below

i)	Date and Time of downloading/Sale (Start) of Tender Document	07/10/2025 16:00Hrs		
ii)	Date & Time of Download/Sale (End) of Tender Document	22/10/2025 ;14:00Hrs		
iii)	Date & Time of Bidding Queries/Clarifications	07/10/2025 10:00 Hrs to 08/10/2025 16:00 Hrs		
iv)	Date & Time of Bid Uploading (Start/End)	09/10/2025 10:00 Hrs to 22/10/2025 14:00Hrs		
v)	Submission of Hard Copy (end) Date & Time	23/10/2025 in the office of Executive Engineer, Electric Central stores Division Pampore 192121.		
vi)	Commercial/Technical Bid Opening Date & Time	24/10/2024 at 14:00 Hrs		
vii)	Financial Bid Opening	Shall be declared later on for the technically qualified bidders		
viii)	Venue of Commercial/ Technical Bid Opening	Soft Copy Electronically at ECSD Pampore.		
ix)	Cost of e-Bid document	Rs.200.00 (Rupees One Hundred only) (Non-refundable)		
×)	Amount of Earnest Money Deposit	Read amount of EMD as Rs 8000/- (eight Thousand inly)		

ECSD/Sgr/1071-73 Dated 06/10/2025 DIP/J-2241-P/25 Dated:- 10/10/2025

Sd/-**Executive Engineer Pampore**

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION

& F.C. DIVISION NOWSHERA E-NOTICE INVITING TENDER

e-NIT NO. 11 OF 2025-26

For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, Tenders are invited bythe Executive Engineer Irrigation and Flood Control Division Nowshera, by e-Tendering mode on percentage rates for below mentioned works from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K state Govt./CPWD/MES and railways for the following works.

S.No.	Name ofworks	Estimated Cost (Rs in lacs)	Costofdocu ment (inRs.)	Earnest Money (inRs.)	Class of contractor	Period of Contract
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
01	Construction of R/Wall at RD 10 to 25 m of LIS Qasba Bala and Renovation of Khul from RD 500 to 800 m (Part- I)	12.80	1000/- under M.H.0702(Re venue)	25600	"B, C & D"	60 days
02	Construction of R/Wall at RD: 400 to 450 m and plugging of leakages from RD 330 to 850 m of LIS Thandapani (Part- I)	10.00	1000/- under M.H.0702(Re venue)	20000	"B, C & D"	60 days
03	Construction of Breached Portion of Siot Main Canal at RD 3600 to 3800 m (Part-I)	6.80	600/- under M.H.0702(Re venue)	13600	"C & D "	45 days
04	Remodelling of Hadyatpur Khul from RD 0 to 1100 m (Part-I)	6.00	600/- under M.H.0702(Re venue)	12000	"C & D "	45 days
05	Upgradation of Rajal by Way of Construction of R/Wall and Breast Wall at RD 3600 m RD 3710 m RCC Lining from RD 4800 to 5100 m Construction of Damaged Channel Walls Protection Walls at RD 5800 m RD 7000 m Rd 8900 m RD 9800m RD 11950 m RD 12300 m And RD 12450 m (Part-I)	12.00	1000/- under M.H.0702(Re venue)	24000	" B, C & D "	60 days

Position of AAA:- Under Process

Positionof Funds:- Available (under M.H 4702- UT Capex)
Dateofpublishingfrom: 11-10-2025(10:00 A.M.).

The bidding documents can be downloaded from the website <u>www.jktenders.gov.in</u>w.e.f. 11-10-2.

2025(10:00 A.M.) to 17-10-2025 (16:00P.M.). The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website from www.jktenders.gov.in. w.e.f. 11-10-2025(10:00 A.M.) to 17-10-2025 (16:00P.M.). Thebidsreceivedwill beopened on 18-

10-2025 at 12:00 Noon. The complete bidding process will be on-line.

No: IFCN/2025-26/1725-39 DIP/J-6725/25 Dated: 09-10-2025 Dated:- 10/10/2025

Sd/-(Er. Jatinder Kumar) **Executive Engineer** Irrigation & F.C. Division Nowshera